TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LANDesk Software, Inc.		01/21/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crimson Corporation	
Street Address:	698 West 10000 South, Suite 500	
City:	South Jordan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3783944	LANDESK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8776655870

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 801.799.5825

Email: DOCKET@HOLLANDHART.COM

Correspondent Name: H. Matthew Horlacher Address Line 1: P.O. Box 11583

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

H. Matthew Horlacher
/HMatthewHorlacher/
01/21/2014
/

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM assignment to Crimson 3.783.944#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0923 3/83944

CH \$40.00

900277884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, dated effective as of this January 21, 2014, is made by and between LANDesk Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Crimson Corporation, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,783,944 for LANDESK (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above Recitals, Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00 USD), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the present and future right, title and interest to the Trademark, both registered and unregistered, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringement, dilution, unfair competition and counterfeiting of the Trademark for its own use and benefits.

Assignor further transfers, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all existing license agreements between Assignor and third parties related to the Trademark.

Assignor further assigns to and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for the Trademark and to prosecute such applications as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

Assignor further agrees that this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof, as well as constituting proof of the right of assignee or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for the Trademark and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of property provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

ASSIGNOR:

LANDesk Software, Inc.

Matt Smith, Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 01/21/2014